Features
• AC and DC coils.
• Available with auxiliary switch.
• Variety of main contact terminals.
• For control of motors, power supplies, heating elements and lighting.
Contact Data @ 25°C
Arrangements: Up to 4 Form X (4PST-NO-DM)
Ratings: See contact rating table.

P40P42D12P1-24
Stock Items – The following items are normally maintained in stock for immediate delivery.
Ordering Information
Typical Part No.  B P30 P 42 A 1 4 P 1 -240
1. Type:
P30 = Definite Purpose Contactor, 30 amp.
P40 = Definite Purpose Contactor, 40 amp.
2. Auxiliary Switch:
P = No Aux. Switch
C = 1 Form C (SPDT) F = 2 Form C (DPDT)
3. Main Contact Arrangement:
42 = 3 Form X (3PST-NO-DM) 47 = 4 Form X (4PST-NO-DM)
43 = 2 Form X (DPST-NO-DM) 48 = 2 Form X (DPST-NO-DM)
& 1 Form Y (SPST-NC-DB) & 2 Form Y (DPST-NC-DB)
45 = 1 Form X (SPST-NO-DB) 49 = 4 Form Y (4PST-NC-DB)
& 2 Form Y (DPST-NC-DB) Other contact arrangements are available.
4. Coil Control Input:
A = Alternating Current, 50/60 Hz. D = Direct Current
5. Mounting and Installed Accessories:
1 = Standard Mounting
6. Main Contact Terminals:
2 = Screw Terminals 5 = Captive Pressure Plate
3 = Screw Terminals & Dual .250” (6.35mm) Quick Connect 6 = Box Lug & Dual .250” (6.35mm) Quick Connect
4 = Box Lug
7. Auxiliary Contact Terminals:
P = No Auxiliary Switch
C = .187” (4.75mm) Quick Connect
D = .250” (6.35mm) Quick Connect
8. Coil Terminals:
1 = Combination 8-32* Screw Terminal and .250” (6.35mm) Quick Connect
9. Coil Voltage:
24, 120, 240 or 277VAC
12, 24 or 120VDC
Outline Dimensions
Dual .250” (6.35mm)
Quick Connect 26A945
#10-32 UNF-2A X .375” (9.525mm)
Binder Terminal Screw 15S365
accepts the following
wire size: Solid, Single — 8 AWG
Code 3
#10-32 UNF-2A X .375” (9.525mm)
Binder Terminal Screw 15S365
accepts the following
wire size: Solid, Single — 8 AWG
Code 2
#10-32 UNF-2A X .500” (12.7mm)
Screw with Captive
Pressure Plate 15S362
Accepts the following wire sizes:
 Solid, Single —22-8 AWG
Solid, Double —22-14 AWG
Stranded, Single —22-8 AWG
Stranded, Double —22-16 AWG
Code 5
Box Lug (Keyed) 24C540 with
15S361 & 15S364 Screws
Accepts the following wire sizes:
Solid, Single —14-4 AWG
Code 4
Dual .250” (6.35mm)
Quick Connect 26A945
Box Lug 9P30X3
Accepts the following wire sizes:
 Solid, Single —14-4 AWG
Code 6
Contact Terminal Options
3.420 MAX.
(86.87)
3.550 MAX.
(90.17) 3.125 ± .010
(79.38 ± .25)
.21 TYP.